
Final

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat Calle Marca

Final A    21/04/2024    13:00    Viento: +3.8

1 428 (t) Josué Tavío Rodríguez
Atleticod

08/04/1992
TF24046

ABM 7 11.58 11

2 439 Gustavo Hernandez Morales
CA Puerto Cruz Realejos

17/01/2009
TF2127

ABM 5 11.81 8

3 376 (t) Jaime Blazquez Valerón
CD Calle Uno GranCanaria

30/08/1995
GC608453

ABM 4 12.13 6

4 406 (t) Luis Enrique Díaz Hernández
CEMA Tegueste

09/03/2000
TF24910

ABM 2 12.38 5

5 466 (t) Angel De Caceres Gomez
Trotamundos Candelaria

04/06/2009
TF4807

ABM 6 12.75 4

6 352 (t) Adrian Fernandez Artiles
CLUB DEPORTIVO ASINCANAST

03/10/2001
GC605492

ABM 3 13.73 2

7 459 (t) Juan De Dios Padron Garcia
C.A. Princesa Teseida

20/06/1969
HI221

ABM 8 14.95 1

Final B    21/04/2024    13:00    Viento: +1.6

1 386 Ivan Dominguez Arbelo
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz

08/12/2006
TF26386

ABM 7 11.20 12

2 316 Adrian Coello Castilla
Club Aguere

22/08/1997
TF4457

ABM 6 11.65 10

3 304 (t) Pablo Guillo Jiménez
At ADASAT Gran Canaria

11/09/2002
GC431

ABM 4 11.80 9

4 340 Christian Wiggins Alonso
Atletismo Arona

03/02/2006
TF1134

ABM 8 11.89 7

5 360 (t) Marco Danilo Ayra Nnang
CA Atalaya Tejina

31/01/2008
TF22394

ABM 3 13.07 3

6 358 (t) Sergio Suarez Cazorla
CLUB DEPORTIVO ASINCANAST

21/12/2003
GC605031

ABM 5 13.99

100m MASC

Final

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat Calle Marca

Final A    21/04/2024    13:20

1 410 (t) Eliezer Daniel Gutierrez Doresca
CEMA Tegueste

05/07/2004
TF577

ABM 3 51.52 12

2 443 Guillermo Rodriguez Mosegue
CA Puerto Cruz Realejos

16/12/2008
TF25209

ABM 5 51.82 11

3 321 Diego Hernandez Gamez
Club Aguere

17/08/1984
TF26229

ABM 6 53.51 10

4 378 Emilio Cabrera Martinez
CD Calle Uno GranCanaria

25/09/2004
GC416

ABM 4 53.81 9

5 359 (t) Guillermo Acosta Hernandez
CA Atalaya Tejina

29/12/1998
TF8664

ABM 2 57.52 8

6 333 (e) (t) Angel Alexander Gonzalez Zea
Atletismo Arona

03/10/2008
TF4336

ABM 8 1:06.01 3

7 356 (t) Juan David Nuez Del Rosario
CLUB DEPORTIVO ASINCANAST

03/07/2005
GC2206

ABM 7 1:28.14

Final B    21/04/2024    13:20

1 385 (t) Raúl Castellano Tapia
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz

08/03/2005
TF4339

ABM 5 57.66 7

2 425 (t) Hugo Francisco Trujillo
Atleticod

23/03/2008
TF3050

ABM 4 59.76 6

3 303 (t) Saul Gonzalez Goyes
At ADASAT Gran Canaria

25/04/2008
GC2551

ABM 8 1:01.48 5

4 467 Miguel Diaz Martin
Trotamundos Candelaria

16/01/2007
TF22482

ABM 7 1:01.96 4

5 456 (t) Néstor Garcia Garcia
C.A. Princesa Teseida

30/01/2008
HI50

ABM 6 1:07.34 2

6 354 (t) Lucas Macon Valcarcel
CLUB DEPORTIVO ASINCANAST

20/10/2010
GC606862

ABM 3 1:24.73 1

400m MASC
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Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat Orden Marca

Final     21/04/2024    13:40

1 381 Alejandro Hernandez Hernandez
CD Calle Uno GranCanaria

02/07/2007
GC6276

ABM 2 4:22.44 12

2 313 Manuel Betancort Perez
Club Aguere

11/05/1999
TF25317

ABM 7 4:41.02 11

3 335 (t) Alfonso Mesa Rodriguez
Atletismo Arona

26/09/2006
TF26461

ABM 11 4:42.89 10

4 436 Francisco J. Bethencourt Garcia
CA Puerto Cruz Realejos

20/12/1971
TF24958

ABM 5 4:43.33 9

5 361 (t) Adalberto Bencomo Legarza
CA Atalaya Tejina

13/10/2000
TF22263

ABM 9 4:44.69 8

6 305 (t) Diego Jimenez Muñoz
At ADASAT Gran Canaria

28/01/2007
GC2627

ABM 13 4:47.88 7

7 393 (t) Hector Santana Alvarez
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz

25/08/2003
TF25154

ABM 10 4:49.32 6

8 423 (t) Joel David Alonso Polegre
Atleticod

09/07/2007
TF493

LM 3 5:01.80 5

9 412 (t) Nuhazet Martin Brito
CEMA Tegueste

11/08/2005
TF10235

ABM 8 5:22.62 4

10 459 (t) Juan De Dios Padron Garcia
C.A. Princesa Teseida

20/06/1969
HI221

ABM 6 5:35.16 3

11 357 (e) (t) Karl Rimo Ross
CLUB DEPORTIVO ASINCANAST

13/11/2001
GC391

ABM 12 6:12.25 2

12 468 (t) Marcos García Rodríguez
Trotamundos Candelaria

17/01/2008
TF2484

ABM 1 6:15.20 1

353 (t) Dailos Godoy Déniz
CLUB DEPORTIVO ASINCANAST

02/09/2006
GC1593

ABM 4 NP

1.500m MASC

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat Calle Marca

Final     21/04/2024    12:30

1 338 (t) Rokas Popovas 
Atletismo Arona

13/09/2008
TF25350

LM 3 1:02.06 12

2 442 Gabriel Rodriguez Mosegue
CA Puerto Cruz Realejos

16/12/2008
TF889

LM 2 1:05.67 11

3 392 (t) Pablo Roman Killick
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz

25/05/2007
TF26279

LM 8 1:06.56 10

4 301 (t) Pablo Calzada Alemany
At ADASAT Gran Canaria

08/01/2007
GC2550

LM 7 1:07.12 9

5 425 (t) Hugo Francisco Trujillo
Atleticod

23/03/2008
TF3050

ABM 4 1:08.35 8

6 456 (t) Néstor Garcia Garcia
C.A. Princesa Teseida

30/01/2008
HI50

ABM 5 1:15.22 7

7 470 (t) Marcos Mendez Osorio
Trotamundos Candelaria

14/06/2007
TF25997

LM 6 1:20.71 6

400m vallas (0,84) S18 MASC

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat Calle Marca

Final     21/04/2024    12:30

1 318 Diego Fernandez Conrado
Club Aguere

11/06/2002
TF167

ABM 5 59.04 12

2 377 Juan Boissier García
CD Calle Uno GranCanaria

03/05/2004
GC6676

ABM 3 1:00.03 11

3 408 (e) (t) Yeremi Gonzalez Soto
CEMA Tegueste

12/05/2006
TF25332

ABM 4 1:02.45 10

4 365 (t) Nelson Mitjans García
CA Atalaya Tejina

22/12/1995
TF24104

ABM 6 1:04.15 9

400m vallas (0,91) ABS MASC
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Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat Orden Marca

Final     21/04/2024    14:00

1 471 Glendor Rodríguez Hernández
Trotamundos Candelaria

29/11/1977
TF26939

ABM 6 11:07.49 12

2 362 (t) Alejandro Dorta Reyes
CA Atalaya Tejina

02/09/2000
TF21703

ABM 2 11:21.82 11

3 438 (t) Saúl García García
CA Puerto Cruz Realejos

14/12/2003
TF26357

ABM 8 12:02.88 10

4 423 (t) Joel David Alonso Polegre
Atleticod

09/07/2007
TF493

LM 4 12:27.17 9

5 336 (t) Alfonso Miguel Mesa Sambrano
Atletismo Arona

23/04/1981
TF26998

ABM 7 12:30.50 8

6 394 (t) Daniel Soliño Rio
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz

13/02/2005
TF26289

ABM 1 12:47.02 7

7 320 Nicolás Eliseo García Goya
Club Aguere

10/03/2004
TF1280

ABM 9 13:01.12 6

8 407 (t) Ruben Gonzalez Garcia
CEMA Tegueste

24/03/2004
TF23153

ABM 5 13:15.74 5

9 457 (t) Jorge Morales Febles
C.A. Princesa Teseida

21/06/2007
HI839

ABM 3 14:11.28 4

3.000m Obst. MASC

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat Marca

Final     21/04/2024    12:00

1 322 Saul Rodriguez Rodriguez
Club Aguere

21/12/2002
TF22952

ABM 3.80 12

3.30 O/3.40 O/3.50 O/3.60 O/3.70 O/3.80 XO/4.00 XXX
2 334 Jose Ramon Malvar Perez

Atletismo Arona
07/03/1972

TF25967
ABM 3.50 11

2.60 XO/2.80 O/3.00 O/3.10 O/3.20 -/3.30 O/3.40 O/3.50 O/3.60 X-
3 409 (t) Angel González Céspedes

CEMA Tegueste
07/09/1998

TF21631
ABM 2.60 10

2.20 O/2.40 XXO/2.60 XXO/2.80 XXX
4 439 Gustavo Hernandez Morales

CA Puerto Cruz Realejos
17/01/2009

TF2127
ABM 2.40 9

2.20 O/2.40 O/2.60 XXX
5 469 (t) Daniel Gonzalez Rodriguez

Trotamundos Candelaria
31/01/2009

TF4808
ABM 2.20 7.5

2.20 O/2.40 XXX
5 365 (t) Nelson Mitjans García

CA Atalaya Tejina
22/12/1995

TF24104
ABM 2.20 7.5

2.20 O/2.40 -/2.60 XXX
7 389 (t) Rodrigo Miranda Mamely

CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
03/01/2010

TF1296
ABM 2.20 6

2.20 XO/2.40 XXX
8 457 (t) Jorge Morales Febles

C.A. Princesa Teseida
21/06/2007

HI839
ABM 2.20 5

2.20 XXO/2.40 XXX
427 (t) Aldair Mesa Benito

Atleticod
25/08/1991

TF5950
ABM SM

2.20 XXX
300 (t) Aythami Alejandro Garcia

At ADASAT Gran Canaria
28/05/2003
GC606359

ABM SM

2.20 XXX

Pértiga MASC
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Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat 1 2 3 4 Marca

Final     21/04/2024    14:00

1 317 (e) Nsimba Mario De Aragao Sanda
Club Aguere

26/03/1991
TF25231

ABM 12.96
+4.0

13.02
+3.3

13.24
+2.9

X 13.24
+2.9

12

2 338 (t) Rokas Popovas 
Atletismo Arona

13/09/2008
TF25350

LM 11.46
+4.0

12.40
+2.1

12.63
+2.7

12.64
+2.6

12.64
+2.6

11

3 390 (e) (t) Omar Ndoye 
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz

08/11/2009
TF3942

ABM 12.23
+3.2

12.32
+2.8

12.51
+0.7

12.44
+3.4

12.51
+0.7

10

4 300 (t) Aythami Alejandro Garcia
At ADASAT Gran Canaria

28/05/2003
GC606359

ABM 11.34
+3.8

X 12.01
+2.6

X 12.01
+2.6

9

5 442 Gabriel Rodriguez Mosegue
CA Puerto Cruz Realejos

16/12/2008
TF889

LM 11.66
+1.7

11.73
+2.9

X X 11.73
+2.9

8

6 363 (t) David Ferretjans De Las Peñas
CA Atalaya Tejina

30/10/2006
TF4774

ABM X X 11.07
+2.7

11.06
+2.6

11.07
+2.7

7

7 455 Gustavo Castrillo Lorenzo
C.A. Princesa Teseida

13/04/1975
HI121

ABM 11.01
+3.5

9.39
+4.0

10.71
+2.4

- 11.01
+3.5

6

8 413 (t) Nahum Ramallo Diaz
CEMA Tegueste

10/01/2009
TF3803

ABM 10.64
+2.6

10.77
+4.1

10.51
+4.1

10.10
+3.4

10.77
+4.1

5

9 383 (t) Hector Reyes Leon
CD Calle Uno GranCanaria

07/04/2006
GC607930

ABM 10.05
+2.4

9.28
+1.1

9.96
+2.6

- 10.05
+2.4

4

10 427 (t) Aldair Mesa Benito
Atleticod

25/08/1991
TF5950

ABM 9.93
+2.7

9.68
+3.9

9.32
+2.7

X 9.93
+2.7

3

11 470 (t) Marcos Mendez Osorio
Trotamundos Candelaria

14/06/2007
TF25997

LM X 9.11
+2.9

9.11
+1.6

9.07
+4.8

9.11
+1.6

2

Triple Salto MASC

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat 1 2 3 4 Marca

Final     21/04/2024    12:30

1 466 (t) Angel De Caceres Gomez
Trotamundos Candelaria

04/06/2009
TF4807

ABM 10.43 11.67 12.39 - 12.39 11

2 306 (t) Óliver Moraru Rivero
At ADASAT Gran Canaria

11/02/2009
GC2988

CM X 9.15 X 9.28 9.28 7

Peso (4kg) S16 MASC

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat 1 2 3 4 Marca

Final     21/04/2024    12:30

1 380 (t) Sergio Garcia Torres
CD Calle Uno GranCanaria

23/11/2007
GC607032

LM 10.46 10.50 10.97 10.60 10.97 8

2 424 (t) Ezequiel Crespo Contreras
Atleticod

21/05/2007
TF3510

LM X X 8.52 X 8.52 3

Peso (5kg) S18 MASC

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat 1 2 3 4 Marca

Final     21/04/2024    12:30

1 339 (t) Samuel Saavedra Obal
Atletismo Arona

30/09/2006
TF1165

JM 8.98 9.17 9.08 8.13 9.17 6

2 458 (t) Ruben Morales Febles
C.A. Princesa Teseida

22/09/2005
HI838

JM 8.87 8.83 8.59 9.05 9.05 4

3 388 (e) (t) Ian Hierrezuelo Betancourth
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz

28/10/2006
TF4779

JM X 6.41 6.33 6.46 6.46 1

Peso (6kg) S20 MASC
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Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat 1 2 3 4 Marca

Final     21/04/2024    12:30

1 364 Jesus Gonzalez Rodriguez
CA Atalaya Tejina

22/01/1996
TF6333

ABM 13.04 X X 13.46 13.46 12

2 319 Jorge Garcia Leon
Club Aguere

25/05/1999
TF23778

ABM 12.19 11.94 X 12.20 12.20 10

3 441 Amanai Pérez Díaz
CA Puerto Cruz Realejos

24/04/1991
TF23407

ABM 11.53 11.18 11.43 11.13 11.53 9

4 350 (t) Jeremy Aleman Suarez
CLUB DEPORTIVO ASINCANAST

29/09/1995
GC396

ABM 8.76 8.19 9.16 8.61 9.16 5

5 406 (t) Luis Enrique Díaz Hernández
CEMA Tegueste

09/03/2000
TF24910

ABM 7.26 8.30 - - 8.30 2

6 355 (t) Victor Martin Perez
CLUB DEPORTIVO ASINCANAST

18/05/2000
GC605251

ABM 4.74 4.98 4.91 4.94 4.98

Peso (7,260kg) ABS MASC

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat 1 2 3 4 Marca

Final     21/04/2024    13:30

1 387 (t) Pablo Hernández Guerra
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz

15/08/2011
TF25073

IM X X 36.88 X 36.88 11

Martillo (3kg) S14 MASC

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat 1 2 3 4 Marca

Final     21/04/2024    13:30

1 306 (t) Óliver Moraru Rivero
At ADASAT Gran Canaria

11/02/2009
GC2988

CM 23.08 X 21.02 20.83 23.08 7

Martillo (4kg) S16 MASC

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat 1 2 3 4 Marca

Final     21/04/2024    13:30

1 467 Miguel Diaz Martin
Trotamundos Candelaria

16/01/2007
TF22482

ABM 52.08 55.64 X X 55.64 12

2 380 (t) Sergio Garcia Torres
CD Calle Uno GranCanaria

23/11/2007
GC607032

LM 20.76 18.87 21.54 20.51 21.54 6

3 426 (t) Dariel García González
Atleticod

19/07/2008
TF1301

LM 16.48 14.86 15.70 16.00 16.48 3

4 366 (t) Aristides Rodriguez Garcia
CA Atalaya Tejina

19/04/2008
TF23899

LM 16.00 12.99 12.73 12.84 16.00 2

Martillo (5kg) S18 MASC

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat 1 2 3 4 Marca

Final     21/04/2024    13:30

1 458 (t) Ruben Morales Febles
C.A. Princesa Teseida

22/09/2005
HI838

JM X 23.98 26.84 27.40 27.40 9

2 315 Sergio Brouard Garcia
Club Aguere

10/11/2006
TF761

JM 24.04 25.60 23.62 22.31 25.60 8

3 339 (t) Samuel Saavedra Obal
Atletismo Arona

30/09/2006
TF1165

JM X 17.00 X 9.95 17.00 4

Martillo (6kg) S20 MASC

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat 1 2 3 4 Marca

Final     21/04/2024    13:30

1 441 Amanai Pérez Díaz
CA Puerto Cruz Realejos

24/04/1991
TF23407

ABM X 26.95 X 31.66 31.66 1

2 411 (t) Ancor Hernandez Rodriguez
CEMA Tegueste

09/04/2002
TF244

ABM 17.31 16.94 19.92 X 19.92 5

Martillo (7,260kg) ABS MASC
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Final

Pto Dor Equipo
Relevistas

F de Nac
Lic

Cat Calle Marca

Final A    21/04/2024    15:00

1 Club Aguere ABM 6 44.53 12
312 Carlos Daniel Barrera Baute 31/01/2006 TF3949ABM
316 Adrian Coello Castilla 22/08/1997 TF4457ABM
322 Saul Rodriguez Rodriguez 21/12/2002 TF22952ABM
314 Adrián Bravo Luis 01/03/2005 TF4343ABM

2 CA Puerto Cruz Realejos ABM 7 45.66 11
437 (t) Ruyman Garcia Martin 19/11/1983 TF3409ABM
439 Gustavo Hernandez Morales 17/01/2009 TF2127ABM
440 (t) Juan Hernández Perez 31/03/2009 TF25243ABM
443 Guillermo Rodriguez Mosegue 16/12/2008 TF25209ABM

3 Atletismo Arona ABM 3 48.55 7
340 Christian Wiggins Alonso 03/02/2006 TF1134ABM
333 (e) (t) Angel Alexander Gonzalez Zea 03/10/2008 TF4336ABM
337 (t) Max Mora Lobmeyer 20/04/2010 TF24381ABM
338 (t) Rokas Popovas 13/09/2008 TF25350LM

4 Atleticod ABM 4 48.95 5
425 (t) Hugo Francisco Trujillo 23/03/2008 TF3050ABM
426 (t) Dariel García González 19/07/2008 TF1301 LM
423 (t) Joel David Alonso Polegre 09/07/2007 TF493 LM
428 (t) Josué Tavío Rodríguez 08/04/1992 TF24046ABM

5 C.A. Princesa Teseida ABM 2 55.86 2
456 (t) Néstor Garcia Garcia 30/01/2008 HI50 ABM
458 (t) Ruben Morales Febles 22/09/2005 HI838 JM
457 (t) Jorge Morales Febles 21/06/2007 HI839 ABM
459 (t) Juan De Dios Padron Garcia 20/06/1969 HI221 ABM

6 CLUB DEPORTIVO ASINCANAST ABM 5 56.73 1
351 (t) Ayram José Alvarez Espino 06/04/2008 GC1775 LM
358 (t) Sergio Suarez Cazorla 21/12/2003 GC605031ABM
352 (t) Adrian Fernandez Artiles 03/10/2001 GC605492ABM
350 (t) Jeremy Aleman Suarez 29/09/1995 GC396ABM

Final B    21/04/2024    15:00

1 CD Calle Uno GranCanaria ABM 5 45.80 10
377 Juan Boissier García 03/05/2004 GC6676ABM
376 (t) Jaime Blazquez Valerón 30/08/1995 GC608453ABM
384 Oliver Santiago Betancor 04/06/2004 GC6254ABM
378 Emilio Cabrera Martinez 25/09/2004 GC416ABM

2 CC Tenerife Santa Cruz ABM 8 46.83 9
386 Ivan Dominguez Arbelo 08/12/2006 TF26386ABM
392 (t) Pablo Roman Killick 25/05/2007 TF26279LM
388 (e) (t) Ian Hierrezuelo Betancourth 28/10/2006 TF4779 JM
385 (t) Raúl Castellano Tapia 08/03/2005 TF4339ABM

3 CEMA Tegueste ABM 6 47.37 8
406 (t) Luis Enrique Díaz Hernández 09/03/2000 TF24910ABM
413 (t) Nahum Ramallo Diaz 10/01/2009 TF3803ABM
408 (e) (t) Yeremi Gonzalez Soto 12/05/2006 TF25332ABM
410 (t) Eliezer Daniel Gutierrez Doresca 05/07/2004 TF577 ABM

4x100m MASC
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Final

Pto Dor Equipo
Relevistas

F de Nac
Lic

Cat Calle Marca

4 CA Atalaya Tejina ABM 4 48.85 6
365 (t) Nelson Mitjans García 22/12/1995 TF24104ABM
359 (t) Guillermo Acosta Hernandez 29/12/1998 TF8664ABM
364 Jesus Gonzalez Rodriguez 22/01/1996 TF6333ABM
360 (t) Marco Danilo Ayra Nnang 31/01/2008 TF22394ABM

5 At ADASAT Gran Canaria ABM 7 50.01 4
303 (t) Saul Gonzalez Goyes 25/04/2008 GC2551ABM
301 (t) Pablo Calzada Alemany 08/01/2007 GC2550 LM
302 (t) Izan Garcia Roca 21/11/2009 GC2373ABM
304 (t) Pablo Guillo Jiménez 11/09/2002 GC431ABM

6 Trotamundos Candelaria ABM 3 51.81 3
472 (t) Marc Suarez Sole 27/06/2009 TF4217ABM
466 (t) Angel De Caceres Gomez 04/06/2009 TF4807ABM
469 (t) Daniel Gonzalez Rodriguez 31/01/2009 TF4808ABM
467 Miguel Diaz Martin 16/01/2007 TF22482ABM

4x100m MASC

Final

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat Calle Marca

Final A    21/04/2024    13:10    Viento: +2.9

1 347 (t) Paola Rodriguez Da Silva
Atletismo Arona

10/12/2010
TF477

ABF 3 12.97 11

2 434 (t) Ibaya Martín López
Atleticod

23/05/2009
TF1940

ABF 4 13.62 9

3 446 (t) Veronica Bello Gomez
CA Puerto Cruz Realejos

05/05/2010
TF24459

ABF 6 13.88 7

4 398 (t) Leire Perez Izquierdo
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz

05/08/2009
TF4340

ABF 5 14.32 6

5 418 (t) Aris Melanis González Céspedes
CEMA Tegueste

24/08/2001
TF22645

ABF 7 15.21 4.5

Final B    21/04/2024    13:10    Viento: +1.4

1 323 Delia Maria Arteaga Martin
Club Aguere

26/09/2004
TF25677

ABF 7 12.86 12

2 369 (t) Ivonne Gonzalez Gonzalez
CA Atalaya Tejina

18/06/2002
TF21682

ABF 4 13.33 10

3 461 (t) Celia Luis Correa
C.A. Princesa Teseida

10/02/2010
HI864

ABF 3 13.78 8

4 479 (t) Fiorela Rodríguez Freites
Trotamundos Candelaria

06/10/2010
TF2581

ABF 5 15.21 4.5

310 (t) Beatriz Rodriguez Gutierrez
At ADASAT Gran Canaria

11/09/1988
GC7369

ABF 6 NP

100m FEM
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Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat Calle Marca

Final     21/04/2024    13:30

1 327 (f) Valeria Gonzalez Moreno
Club Aguere

28/11/2006
GO490

ABF 4 59.34 12

2 345 (e) (t) Gabriela Marelli 
Atletismo Arona

11/06/2008
TF1249

ABF 6 1:08.53 11

3 372 (t) Gabriela Montesinos Armas
CA Atalaya Tejina

21/04/2004
TF424

ABF 3 1:09.88 10

4 450 (t) Marta Llanos Estevez
CA Puerto Cruz Realejos

31/01/2003
TF448

ABF 5 1:13.47 9

5 431 (t) Kenya Li Gómez Flores
Atleticod

07/09/2005
TF668

ABF 8 1:16.67 8

6 403 Gisela Rodríguez Hernández
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz

05/11/2007
TF22084

ABF 2 1:17.39 7

7 417 Lucia Gonzalez Hernandez
CEMA Tegueste

14/10/2003
CT2752

ABF 1 1:24.34 6

8 477 (t) Maria Esther Gutierrez Ruiz
Trotamundos Candelaria

01/03/1975
TF4351

ABF 7 1:49.00 5

400m FEM

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat Orden Marca

Final     21/04/2024    13:50

1 328 Maria Isabel Gutierrez Merida
Club Aguere

15/10/1982
TF433

ABF 4 5:24.44 12

2 375 (t) Linette Volckaert Melian
CA Atalaya Tejina

31/12/2002
TF21184

ABF 5 5:38.59 11

3 447 Veronica Del Pino Perez
CA Puerto Cruz Realejos

20/10/1979
TF5646

ABF 2 5:39.68 10

4 435 (t) Sheila Rodriguez Ramos
Atleticod

25/06/2007
TF1950

ABF 7 5:46.14 9

5 476 (t) Rut Eva Fernandez Acosta
Trotamundos Candelaria

15/05/1979
TF4814

ABF 6 6:16.45 8

6 416 (t) Xaila Fernandez Rodriguez
CEMA Tegueste

10/08/2005
TF2406

ABF 3 6:35.98 7

7 349 (t) Aitana Vargas Mora
Atletismo Arona

21/01/2006
TF25558

ABF 1 6:54.48 6

8 396 (t) Paula Diaz Toledo
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz

15/03/2008
TF26716

ABF 8 7:04.39 5

1.500m FEM

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat Calle Marca

Final     21/04/2024    12:45

1 330 Patricia Rodriguez Gonzalez
Club Aguere

30/06/2002
TF24464

ABF 2 1:07.38 12

2 370 (t) Naiara Hernandez Hernandez
CA Atalaya Tejina

28/03/2000
TF21685

ABF 7 1:17.21 11

3 341 (t) Mayra Almonte Yebra
Atletismo Arona

25/06/2008
TF1965

ABF 4 1:18.90 10

4 419 (t) Dacil Marrero Reyes
CEMA Tegueste

10/03/2007
TF226

ABF 6 1:21.78 9

5 431 (t) Kenya Li Gómez Flores
Atleticod

07/09/2005
TF668

ABF 3 1:31.23 8

6 401 (t) Monica Rio Gurruchaga
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz

15/04/1983
TF26288

ABF 8 1:36.36 7

7 449 (t) Gema García González
CA Puerto Cruz Realejos

13/04/2006
TF22968

ABF 5 1:40.52 6

465 Amelia Viña Ginoris
C.A. Princesa Teseida

06/05/2007
HI891

ABF 1 NP

400m vallas (0,762) FEM
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Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat Calle Marca

Final     21/04/2024    12:30

1 351 (t) Ayram José Alvarez Espino
CLUB DEPORTIVO ASINCANAST

06/04/2008
GC1775

LM 1 1:23.84

400m vallas (0,762) MASC.

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat Orden Marca

Final     21/04/2024    14:15

1 435 (t) Sheila Rodriguez Ramos
Atleticod

25/06/2007
TF1950

ABF 5 14:18.89 12

2 405 (e) Jane Wickham 
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz

21/03/1961
TF26255

ABF 8 14:25.30 11

3 375 (t) Linette Volckaert Melian
CA Atalaya Tejina

31/12/2002
TF21184

ABF 3 14:48.71 10

4 324 Antonia Carmona Álvarez
Club Aguere

02/07/2003
TF691

ABF 6 15:11.55 9

5 475 (t) Rocío Díaz Save
Trotamundos Candelaria

16/11/1978
TF802

ABF 2 15:32.16 8

6 453 (t) María Quintero Mesa
CA Puerto Cruz Realejos

16/08/2007
TF1790

ABF 7 17:12.95 7

7 414 (t) Annelis Diaz Fernandez
CEMA Tegueste

26/07/2005
TF1383

ABF 4 20:04.58 6

348 Celia Rodriguez Gonzalez
Atletismo Arona

21/11/2006
TF387

ABF 1 NP

3.000m Obst. FEM

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat Marca

Final     21/04/2024    13:30

1 346 (t) Alicia Negrín López
Atletismo Arona

23/07/2008
TF26715

ABF 1.45 11

1.30 O/1.40 O/1.45 XXO/1.50 XXX
1 395 (t) Daniela Alonso Rodríguez

CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
01/08/2011

TF26405
ABF 1.45 11

1.30 O/1.40 O/1.45 XXO/1.50 XXX
1 465 Amelia Viña Ginoris

C.A. Princesa Teseida
06/05/2007

HI891
ABF 1.45 11

1.30 O/1.40 O/1.45 XXO/1.50 XXX
4 326 Taida Diaz Gonzalez

Club Aguere
05/02/2007

TF208
ABF 1.40 9

1.30 O/1.40 O/1.45 XXX
5 367 Lorena Maria Ayra Nnang

CA Atalaya Tejina
19/01/2010

TF23135
ABF 1.40 8

1.30 O/1.40 XO/1.45 XXX
6 434 (t) Ibaya Martín López

Atleticod
23/05/2009

TF1940
ABF 1.40 7

1.30 O/1.40 XXO/1.45 XXX
7 308 (t) Águeda Espino Cabrera

At ADASAT Gran Canaria
03/07/2011

GC2383
ABF 1.30 5.5

1.10 O/1.20 O/1.30 XXO/1.40 XXX
7 422 (t) Paula Rodríguez López

CEMA Tegueste
17/01/2005

TF22374
ABF 1.30 5.5

1.20 O/1.30 XXO/1.40 XXX
9 445 (t) Elena Maria Baños Padilla

CA Puerto Cruz Realejos
09/11/2009

TF454
ABF 1.20 4

1.10 O/1.20 O/1.30 XXX
10 478 (t) Saray Leon Clemente

Trotamundos Candelaria
01/06/2012

TF4571
ABF 1.20 3

1.10 O/1.20 XXO/1.30 XXX

Altura FEM
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Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat 1 2 3 4 Marca

Final     21/04/2024    12:30

1 329 Candela Perez-dionis Dolado
Club Aguere

29/09/2007
TF24948

ABF 10.22
+2.4

9.92
+2.7

10.48
+2.9

10.15
+2.5

10.48
+2.9

12

2 464 (t) Noelia Perez Rodriguez
C.A. Princesa Teseida

10/03/2010
HI901

ABF 9.81
+4.1

9.97
+1.7

X 10.04
+3.0

10.04
+3.0

11

3 342 (t) Fiorella Cremonini Ganan
Atletismo Arona

19/02/2009
TF2726

ABF 9.24
+3.4

9.73
+1.9

9.52
+2.2

9.48
+2.4

9.73
+1.9

10

4 452 (t) Lola Gonzalez Prieto
CA Puerto Cruz Realejos

28/02/2010
TF2032

CF 8.79
+3.2

8.90
+2.6

9.04
+3.2

9.06
+3.7

9.06
+3.7

9

5 479 (t) Fiorela Rodríguez Freites
Trotamundos Candelaria

06/10/2010
TF2581

ABF 8.58
+2.3

8.41
+1.9

8.95
+3.3

8.75
+1.5

8.95
+3.3

8

6 371 (t) Gisela Martin Cordoba
CA Atalaya Tejina

27/01/2003
TF23154

ABF 8.16
+1.2

8.61
+2.0

8.52
+1.9

X 8.61
+2.0

7

7 309 (t) María Méndez Morán
At ADASAT Gran Canaria

01/07/2011
GC1866

ABF 8.24
+3.9

8.44
+2.0

X 8.61
+1.2

8.61
+1.2

6

8 420 (t) Katerina Nedyalkova Hristova
CEMA Tegueste

07/05/2009
TF23572

ABF 8.28
+0.6

7.97
+1.9

8.51
+3.1

8.45
+2.0

8.51
+3.1

5

9 400 (t) Aisha Reina Sosa
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz

04/05/2010
TF2917

ABF 7.84
+3.4

8.05
+2.0

X 8.16
+5.3

8.16
+5.3

4

10 429 (t) Carmen Contreras Luis
Atleticod

08/11/2009
TF1953

ABF 7.80
+1.4

7.41
+2.0

7.87
+2.5

7.76
+3.5

7.87
+2.5

3

Triple Salto FEM

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat 1 2 3 4 Marca

Final     21/04/2024    13:45

1 473 Ángela Alegre González
Trotamundos Candelaria

16/09/2009
TF1435

CF 8.60 8.83 8.53 8.83 8.83 11

2 454 (t) Rocio Rodriguez Perdomo
CA Puerto Cruz Realejos

19/02/2009
TF27140

CF 8.40 8.37 8.54 8.55 8.55 10

3 463 (t) Carlota Alessandra Perez Rodriguez
C.A. Princesa Teseida

05/09/2010
HI171

CF 4.59 X 4.36 5.31 5.31 4

Peso (3kg) S16 FEM

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat 1 2 3 4 Marca

Final     21/04/2024    13:45

1 402 (t) Marta Rodríguez Afonso
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz

29/01/2011
TF25364

IF 6.82 6.61 6.05 7.25 7.25 7

2 311 (t) Silvia Vergel Cañas
At ADASAT Gran Canaria

05/03/2011
GC1608

IF 4.94 4.51 4.35 5.04 5.04 3

Peso (3kg) S14 FEM

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat 1 2 3 4 Marca

Final     21/04/2024    13:45

1 331 Aniaga Rodriguez Hernandez
Club Aguere

22/12/2007
TF10131

LF 9.37 9.25 9.62 8.76 9.62 12

2 433 (t) Esther López Quintana
Atleticod

30/09/2008
TF1949

LF 6.03 6.72 6.01 X 6.72 6

Peso (3kg) S18 FEM

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat 1 2 3 4 Marca

Final     21/04/2024    13:45

1 368 (t) Carla Diaz Gonzalez
CA Atalaya Tejina

26/04/2001
TF5656

ABF 8.48 8.28 6.80 7.82 8.48 9

2 344 (e) Shuang Liang Yong Dijkstra 
Atletismo Arona

04/01/2005
TF26273

ABF 7.61 6.98 X 7.10 7.61 8

3 421 (t) Alba Rivero Fleitas
CEMA Tegueste

18/07/2002
TF3358

ABF 6.14 6.03 6.07 5.81 6.14 5

Peso (4kg) ABS FEM
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Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat 1 2 3 4 Marca

Final     21/04/2024    12:00

1 454 (t) Rocio Rodriguez Perdomo
CA Puerto Cruz Realejos

19/02/2009
TF27140

CF 37.20 32.33 35.52 X 37.20 12

2 474 Julia Díaz Martín
Trotamundos Candelaria

29/08/2009
TF1350

CF 31.74 X 33.43 X 33.43 11

Martillo (3kg) S16 FEM

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat 1 2 3 4 Marca

Final     21/04/2024    12:00

1 343 (t) Sophia Diaz Lopez
Atletismo Arona

18/11/2008
TF508

LF 15.70 17.82 15.78 19.53 19.53 8

2 374 (t) Maday Runge Rivero
CA Atalaya Tejina

26/10/2008
TF27149

LF X X 17.50 X 17.50 6

3 404 (t) Atteneri Vera Gonzalez
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz

30/12/2008
TF24829

LF 15.71 13.00 13.00 X 15.71 5

Martillo (3kg) S18 FEM

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat 1 2 3 4 Marca

Final     21/04/2024    12:00

1 460 Amanda Correa Padron
C.A. Princesa Teseida

10/10/2005
HI840

ABF 27.59 X 31.06 28.77 31.06 10

2 325 Andrea Cruz Rosales
Club Aguere

21/03/2000
TF23595

ABF 29.22 X 29.95 X 29.95 9

3 415 (t) Claudia Expósito Rodríguez
CEMA Tegueste

10/02/2001
TF23565

ABF 18.91 X X X 18.91 7

4 432 (t) Sayra Luis Pérez
Atleticod

04/06/2006
TF2280

ABF 12.34 12.96 12.04 12.46 12.96 4

307 Zuleima Bueno Gonzalez
At ADASAT Gran Canaria

28/07/1995
GC322

ABF NP

Martillo (4kg) ABS FEM
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Final

Pto Dor Equipo
Relevistas

F de Nac
Lic

Cat Calle Marca

Final A    21/04/2024    15:15

1 Club Aguere ABF 3 51.93 12
462 (f) (t) Claudia Gonzalez Herrera 14/09/2003 GO107 PF
323 Delia Maria Arteaga Martin 26/09/2004 TF25677ABF
330 Patricia Rodriguez Gonzalez 30/06/2002 TF24464ABF
329 Candela Perez-dionis Dolado 29/09/2007 TF24948ABF

2 CA Atalaya Tejina ABF 4 55.31 10
373 (t) Maite Isabel Rodriguez Tobar 29/07/1999 TF27195ABF
369 (t) Ivonne Gonzalez Gonzalez 18/06/2002 TF21682ABF
367 Lorena Maria Ayra Nnang 19/01/2010 TF23135ABF
370 (t) Naiara Hernandez Hernandez 28/03/2000 TF21685ABF

3 Atleticod ABF 5 58.10 7
430 (t) Elena Espinosa Merzliakova 28/12/2009 TF578 ABF
431 (t) Kenya Li Gómez Flores 07/09/2005 TF668 ABF
429 (t) Carmen Contreras Luis 08/11/2009 TF1953ABF
434 (t) Ibaya Martín López 23/05/2009 TF1940ABF

4 Trotamundos Candelaria CF 6 1:10.18 5
474 Julia Díaz Martín 29/08/2009 TF1350 CF
479 (t) Fiorela Rodríguez Freites 06/10/2010 TF2581ABF
480 (t) Claudia Suarez Sole 27/06/2009 TF4220ABF
477 (t) Maria Esther Gutierrez Ruiz 01/03/1975 TF4351ABF

CA Puerto Cruz Realejos ABF 7 DS RT24.7
444 (t) Carmen Alvarez Herranz 13/02/2009 TF458 ABF
446 (t) Veronica Bello Gomez 05/05/2010 TF24459ABF
448 Laia Eichner Parraga 12/03/2009 TF2030ABF
450 (t) Marta Llanos Estevez 31/01/2003 TF448 ABF

Final B    21/04/2024    15:15

1 Atletismo Arona ABF 6 53.86 11
345 (e) (t) Gabriela Marelli 11/06/2008 TF1249ABF
349 (t) Aitana Vargas Mora 21/01/2006 TF25558ABF
341 (t) Mayra Almonte Yebra 25/06/2008 TF1965ABF
342 (t) Fiorella Cremonini Ganan 19/02/2009 TF2726ABF

2 C.A. Princesa Teseida ABF 5 57.26 9
461 (t) Celia Luis Correa 10/02/2010 HI864 ABF
465 Amelia Viña Ginoris 06/05/2007 HI891 ABF
464 (t) Noelia Perez Rodriguez 10/03/2010 HI901 ABF
463 (t) Carlota Alessandra Perez Rodriguez 05/09/2010 HI171 CF

3 CC Tenerife Santa Cruz ABF 4 57.84 8
403 Gisela Rodríguez Hernández 05/11/2007 TF22084ABF
399 (t) Leila Plasencia Batista 15/05/2010 TF2814ABF
397 (t) Daniela Fajardo Lopez 10/02/2010 TF3937ABF
398 (t) Leire Perez Izquierdo 05/08/2009 TF4340ABF

4 CEMA Tegueste ABF 3 1:01.12 6
422 (t) Paula Rodríguez López 17/01/2005 TF22374ABF
416 (t) Xaila Fernandez Rodriguez 10/08/2005 TF2406ABF
419 (t) Dacil Marrero Reyes 10/03/2007 TF226 ABF
420 (t) Katerina Nedyalkova Hristova 07/05/2009 TF23572ABF

4x100m FEM
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Pto Club Puntos por Puesto - Hombres

1 AGUTF - Club Aguere 103

2 PCRTF - CA Puerto Cruz Realejos 87

3 AROTF - Atletismo Arona 79

4 CORTF - CC Tenerife Santa Cruz 79

5 ATATF - CA Atalaya Tejina 73.5

6 CAUGC - CD Calle Uno GranCanaria 66

7 EMATE - CEMA Tegueste 66

8 TROTF - Trotamundos Candelaria 62.5

9 ADASA - At ADASAT Gran Canaria 57

10 ICOTF - Atleticod 53

11 TESHI - C.A. Princesa Teseida 43

12 ASIN - CLUB DEPORTIVO ASINCANAST 11

Pto Club Puntos por Puesto - Mujeres

1 AGUTF - Club Aguere 111

2 ATATF - CA Atalaya Tejina 92

3 AROTF - Atletismo Arona 86

4 PCRTF - CA Puerto Cruz Realejos 74

5 ICOTF - Atleticod 73

6 CORTF - CC Tenerife Santa Cruz 71

7 TROTF - Trotamundos Candelaria 63.5

8 EMATE - CEMA Tegueste 61

9 TESHI - C.A. Princesa Teseida 53

10 ADASA - At ADASAT Gran Canaria 14.5

Pto Club Puntos por Puesto - Ambos

1 AGUTF - Club Aguere 214

2 ATATF - CA Atalaya Tejina 165.5

3 AROTF - Atletismo Arona 165

4 PCRTF - CA Puerto Cruz Realejos 161

5 CORTF - CC Tenerife Santa Cruz 150

6 EMATE - CEMA Tegueste 127

7 TROTF - Trotamundos Candelaria 126

8 ICOTF - Atleticod 126

9 TESHI - C.A. Princesa Teseida 96

10 ADASA - At ADASAT Gran Canaria 71.5

11 CAUGC - CD Calle Uno GranCanaria 66

12 ASIN - CLUB DEPORTIVO ASINCANAST 11
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